## F.NO. S.S-11011/9/2022-Selection Post\_NWR (Comp No 1688)

Staff Selection Commission (NWR), Chandigarh

Recruitment to the post of Assistant Plant Protection Officer (Animal House ) in Directorate of Plant Protection, Quarantine and Storage Advertisement No.: Phase XI/2023/Selection Posts Post Category No. NW12523;

**Vacancies: 02{(UR-02)}** 

## TENTATIVE EQ ACCEPT LIST

Sub <u>Tentative EQ Accept List for the post of Assistant Plant Protection Officer (Animal House) in Directorate of Plant Protection, Quarantine and Storage advertised vide Post Code No. NW12523 of Advertisement No. Phase XI/2023/Selection Posts</u>

## Essential Qualification:

- I. M.V.Sc or M.Sc with Zoology from a recognized University or equivalent.
- II. Minimum 1 year experience in breeding and care of small animals used in laboratories in an established Animal House

Candidates may refer to the advertisement No. Phase XI/Selection Posts/2023 advertising the post of Assistant Plant Protection Officer (Animal House) in Directorate of Plant Protection, Quarantine and Storage Post Code No. NW12523. Rejection List for the post was published on 23.01.2024 and an opportunity was provided to the candidates to represent along with the documentary evidences against rejection and for proving their eligibility. 03 representations received against the Rejection List.

2. On scrutiny of Hard copies of Applications along with supporting documents, the following candidates declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Examination (CBE) in the result declared on 14.09.2023 for Phase XI/Selection Posts/2023 held on 27<sup>th</sup> to 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 for the post of Assistant Plant Protection Officer (Animal House) in Directorate of Plant Protection, Quarantine and Storage Post Code No. NW12523 - are placed in the "Tentative EQ Accept List":-

S.No	Registration No.	ROLL NO.	NAME
1.	40006321304	2313016854	DEBABRATA MODAK

3. Candidates may note that mere inclusion of name in this list does not confirm their eligibility fully. Candidates will be called for Documents Verification as and when scheduled by the Directorate of Plant Protection, Quarantine and Storage.

Under Secretary, Govt. of India Dated 19.04.2024